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SR. 

No. 

DATE DAY ACTIVITY RESIDENTS MODERATOR 

    NAME  

1 14/12/20 Monday Seminar - Anticholinergic drugs in 

therapeutics 

Dr. Amit Dr. V.M.Motghare 

2 15/12/20 Tuesday Journal reporting- Efficacy and safety of 

seven day versus ten day triple therapy based 

on levofloxacin-dexlansoprazole for 

eradication of helicobacter pylori- A pilot 

randomized trial 

Dr. Rucha Punse   Dr. S.M. Mahakalkar 

3 16/12/20 Wednesday Journal reporting- A comparative study of 

efficacy and safety of oral apremilast versus 

oral methotrexate in patients with moderate to 

severe chronic plaque psoriasis. 

Dr.Akhil Giradkar Dr. Smita Sontakke 

4 17/12/20 Thursday Journal reporting- Rivoroxaban in patients 

with atrial fibrillation and bioprosthetic mitral 

valve 

Dr. Ashwita Shetty Dr.A.V.Turankar 

5 18/12/20 Friday Journal reporting – Trial of upadacitinib or 

abatacept in rheumatoid arthritis 

Dr. Pramoda Dr. Mrunalini Kalikar 

6 21/12/20 Monday  Seminar –Nature and sources of drugs Dr.Sandeep Dr. Chetna 

Shamkuwar 

7 22/12/20 Tuesday Journal reporting- Lower dose zinc for 

childhood diarrhoea- A multicentric 

randomized trial 

Dr. Anshul Dr.S.D.Balani 

8 23/12/20 Wednesday Letrozole versus clomiphene citrate for 

ovulation induction in an anovulatory women 

with PCOS- A randomized controlled trial 

Dr.Monika Tabhane Dr. V.M.Motghare 

9 24/12/20 Thursday Journal reporting- Effectiveness of deferasirox 

in paediatric thalassemia patients: Experience 

from a tertiary care hospital of odisha 

Dr. Sneha Dange Dr. S.M. Mahakalkar 

10 29/12/20 Tuesday Journal reporting- Efficacy and safety of a 

novel broad spectrum anti- MRSA agent 

levonadifloxacin compound with dinezolid for 

acute bacterial skin and skin structure 

infections- A phase three, open label 

randomized study. 

Dr. Mitali Wagh Dr. Smita Sontakke 



 

11 30/12/20 Wednesday Seminar-Promotional drug literature Dr. Ashwita Shetty Dr.A.V.Turankar 

12 31/12/20 Thursday Seminar- Evaluation methods of 

hepatoprotective drugs 

Dr. Rucha Punse Dr. Mrunalini Kalikar 

      


